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1.01     General 
 
   (a)  Exchange Radio – Telephone Service is a telephone service    
       designed to link remote locations within an exchange area by  
        V.H.F. radio.   

 
(b)   The service is fully integrated into the public telephone   

 exchange network. 
 

 
 

1.02     Rates & charges 
 
 The following rates and charges are in addition to the       
 basic exchange rates and distance charges. 

 
DESCRIPTION MRC SC USOC
Radio - Customer requested Note (1) $118.25 $847.20 7EV
Radio - Company initiated - - 7EVNC
Power Supply $8.00 - (2) 7EVJ1
Tower 60’ $21.35 - (3) 7EV06
Tower 90’ $29.50 - (3) 7EV09
Tower 120’ $43.00 - (3) 7EV12
Tower – Company initiated - - 7EVTF
  
 NOTE 1: The rate includes radio unit, antenna and coaxial cable. 
 
 NOTE 2: The customer is to provide and maintain all necessary power 
be it 110 VAC, 60 Hz, or a 12 volt battery and charges for the 
radio.  Upon request, the Company will provide a battery charger 
for an additional charge.  Such charge to be quoted upon request.  

  
NOTE 3:  The customer is to erect and maintain own tower. MRC is 
for existing Company owned structures only. 
 

1.03   Maintenance 
 

(a) Regular maintenance will be performed on site free of 
charge to the customer.  Transportation other than wheeled 
vehicles shall be provided by the customer. 

(b) Customer is liable for repair of damage to the equipment 
inflicted by the customer – normal wear and tear excepted.
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(c)  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  1.04   Message Rates 
  

(a) Free calling into Base Station Exchange Area. 
(b) Regular long distance rates apply beyond the Base Station 

Exchange. 
 

  1.05  License Fee 
 

The customer is responsible for the annual Industry Canada 
Radio license fee. 
 

   1.06 Normal Installation Schedule 
 

12 weeks after receipt of firm order and necessary 
information 
 

 1.07   Contract Interval 
 

(a) Minimum 6 months continuous 
(b) Full rates apply even of service is temporarily 

disconnected within the 6-month period 
(c) Contract agreement forms part of the request for 

service 
 

1.08  Suspension of service (USOC SUS) 
 

(a) Suspension of service refers temporary disconnection 
of a service due to non-payment or a customer’s 
request. 

(b) Facilities are reserved for the restoral of the same 
service during the period of suspension; therefore, 
full rentals apply for equipment and service during 
the period of temporary suspension. 

(c) If required, accommodation and transportation are 
supplied by the customer to temporarily remove the 
equipment. 

 
  1.08A  Termination of Service 
 

(a) Termination of service means disconnection of the 
service due to a non-payment or a customer’s request. 

(b) Facilities are removed upon termination of service. 
(c) Reconnection will be treated as a request for new 

service. 
(d) If required, accommodation and transportation are 
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supplied by the customer. 
 
  1.09    Reconnection of Terminated Service 
 

(a) Termination due to non-payment, termination upon 
customer’s request: 

 
 
Reconnection of terminated service may be done upon 
customer’s request for new service, provided: 
 
(1) the base station facility and capacity is 

available 
(2) necessary accommodation and transportation are 

supplied by customer 
(3) Exchange radio-telephone service charges as in 

400-1.02 applicable 
(4) Customer is willing to use a new telephone number 

if the previous assignment is not available 
 
 
1.09A  Request for Initial and Additional Services 
 
 

(a) Additional telephone accessories such as loud bells, 
plugs and jacks, etc., may be added.  Regular rates and 
charges apply. 

(b) Customer owned equipment is not allowed to interconnect 
with exchange radio – telephone service unless approval 
is obtained from the Company. 

 
 


